TURFWAY PARK - February 28, 2026 - Race 7

ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $12,750 OTHER THAN MAIDEN,
CLAIMING OR STARTER OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $25,000. Three Year Olds, 120
Ibs.; Older, 126 Ibs. Non-winners Of $18,600 Since January 28 Allowed 2 Ibs. Claiming Price $25,000 (Races Where Entered For
$20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). (NW1$ X) Claiming Price: $25,000
Distance: Six Furlongs On The All Weather Track Current Track Record: (Fatal Bullet - 1:08.03 - September 27, 2008)

Purse: $102,000

Includes: $54,000 KTDF - Kentucky TB Devt Fund
Available Money: $102,000
Value of Race: $102,000 1st $59,660, 2nd $19,594, 3rd $9,797, 4th $4,898, 5th $2,939, 6th $733, 7th $733, 8th $733, 9th $732,

10th $727, 11th $727, 12th $727

Weather: Clear, 63° Track: Fast
Off at: 8:57 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Lost and Found (Machado, Luan)
Social Belle (Rodriguez, Walter)

Late to the Game (Cheminaud, Vincent)
Mom's Cheesecake (Machado, Dylan)
Cotillard (Meza, J.J.)

Steampunk (Saez, Gabriel)

Classic Appeal (Hernandez, Rafael)
Salty Senorita (De La Cruz, Fernando)
Sweet Bebsi (Forde, Xarel)

Elle's Dancer (Contreras, Luis)

Hue (Carrasco, Victor)

Hidden Quarry (Sheehy, Danny)

Fractional Times: 22.30 46.15 58.42

Split Times:

Run-Up: 50 feet

Winner:

(23:85) (12:27) (12:69)

Wgt M/E PP
124 Lb 4
124 L 10
124 L 8
124 Lb 2
124 Lf 1
124 Lb 6
124 Lb 11
124 Lb 3
124 Lf 5
124 L 12
124 Lb 9
124 -- 7

Final Time: 1:11.11

Winner's sire standing at Lane's End
Breeder: Woodford Thoroughbreds, LLC
Owner: Woodford Thoroughbreds LLC
Trainer: Walden, William

Claiming Prices:

1 - Caotillard: $25,000; 6 - Steampunk: $25,000;

Start 1/4 1/2

7 51/2 61 1/2
3 41 5Head
6 6Head 41/2

10 12 11 Head
8 1012 12

12 81 1/2 7Head
2 31 11/2

11 111/2 loHead
9 o! ot

4 72 1/2 81

1 2Head 21/2

5 1112 31/2

Scratched Horse(s): Fancy Fascinator (Also-Eligible), J Z's Last Schance (Also-Eligible)

Total WPS Pool: $150,874

Pgm Horse

4 Lost and Found

10  Social Belle

8 Late to the Game
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11 1/2
2Head
31 12
82 1/2
5Head
7Head
41/2
91/2
101/2
111 1/2
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Lost and Found, Gray or Roan Filly, by Liam's Map out of Taparri, by Tapit. Foaled Feb 02, 2022 in Kentucky.
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Win  Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
5.84 3.66 2.86  $2.00 Exacta 4-10 30.42
5.28 3.44  $0.50 Trifecta 4-10-8 26.77
3.48  $1.00 Daily Double 10-4 32.56
$0.10 Superfecta 4-10-8-2 22.09
$0.50 Pick 3 10-10-4 (3 correct) 55.75
$0.50 Pick 4 8-4/10/14-10-4/13/14 (4 268.39
correct)
$0.50 Consolation Pick 3 10-4-4 (3 correct) 7.76
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
4 Lostand Found 7 5212 g2 1tz 4130
10  Social Belle 3 42 g2 2tz 13
8 Late to the Game 6 6° 4112 gtz 323/4
2 Mom's Cheesecake 10 1291/ 11534 g* 4434
1 Cotillard 8 108 V4 128 5312 g512
6  Steampunk 12 go 34 7312 7394 6’
11  Classic Appeal 2 312 112 43 7°
3 Salty Senorita 1 11834 10534 812 gllsM
5  Sweet Bebsi 9 ol 4 g434 g7 91234
12 Elle's Dancer 4 IS LA A F UL G T
9  Hue 1 H112 H112 63 3/4 111534
7 Hidden Quarry 5 1172 3t 12° 1220
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Video Race Replay

Odds

1.92*
4.92
4.67
6.88

74.61

18.24

38.41
8.96
58.86
21.28
7.39
35.99

Pool
112,328
61,121
21,884
41,588
47,745
92,131

Comments

ins,gain 4p1/4,cleared
2p,blckd,steady btw1/4
3p,outkckd 3/16,ran on
2p,6p upr,edged 4th
ins,3w btw1/16,bid 4th
3-2p,5p3/16,0outkck btw
vied 3w,4-3p,led,wknd
chk erly,traffc 5p3/16
ins,shft out upr,nobid
5p, faded 6-7p3/16
vied 2wd btw, wknd ins
vied ins pair,wknd 1/4

Trainers: 4 - Walden, William; 10 - Lobo, Paulo; 8 - Medina, Robert; 2 - Pierce, Lacy; 1 - Seglin, Luis; 6 - Danner, Kelsey; 11 - Romans, Dale; 3 - Maker,
Michael; 5 - Walsh, Ryan; 12 - Brownfield Ill, Claude; 9 - De Paz, Horacio; 7 - West, Ethan

Owners:

4 - Woodford Thoroughbreds LLC; 10 - Hanna, Brian, Marwah, Dr. Onkar, Hooper, Paul J., Cieminis, Arvydas, Bowley, Joe, Ladd, Don and Reid,

Richard; 8 - Medina, Robert and Athens Woods LLC; 2 - S. J. S. Stables; 1 - LS Racing Stable, LLC; 6 - Yates, Darrell and Yates, Wendell; 11
-Debra Barkley; 3 - Nice Guys Stables; 5 - Shagbark Farm LLC; 12 -Andy Kohler; 9 - NLG Racing Stable; 7 - Thorough Crowd;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

LOST AND FOUND pursued from midpack along the inside, shifted out around the turn, gained four to five wide to bid entering the lane, drove clear then
held sway. SOCIAL BELLE stalked close up in the two path, was blocked behind rivals turning for home, steadied among foes at the quarter pole, recovered
and rallied three wide and between foes into the final furlong, dueled for place with an outer rival thereafter and edged ahead. LATE TO THE GAME
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transferred contact from an outer rival to an inner foe at the start, stalked from the three path, got outkicked by an outer rival while entering the lane in the
four path, ran on to duel for place with an inner foe through the final furlong but got bested. MOM'S CHEESECAKE trailed in the two path, progressed while
shifting out to the six path into upper stretch and ran on to edge fourth. COTILLARD saved ground near the rear, rallied shifting three wide and between
horses in the final furlong offered late bid for fourtth but needed more. STEAMPUNK bumped with an inner foe at the start, raced off of the pace in the three
to two path, advanced in the five path entering the lane, vied for fourth into the final furlong but got outkicked between horses. CLASSIC APPEAL vied
outside of a pair of rivals and in the four path into the turn, led turning for home, but got caught by an outer bidder while tucking to the three path entering
the lane and weakened. SALTY SENORITA steadied slightly early on, raced well back in the four path, encountered traffic while entering the lane in the five
path then failed to factor. SWEET BEBSI bumped with an outer foe at the start, lacked speed along the inside, shifted out in upper stretch and failed to
factor. ELLE'S DANCER pursued from midpack in the five path into the turn, but faded while floating wider nearing the lane. HUE bumped an inner rival at
the start, vied two wide and between horses, headed by her outer counterpart turning for home then weakened along the inside. HIDDEN QUARRY took
contact from an outer rival at the start, vied inside of a pair of foes then weakened with a quarter mile to go.
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