



[Video Race Replay](#)

TURFWAY PARK - February 28, 2026 - Race 7

ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON \$12,750 OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING OR STARTER OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE \$25,000. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs. Non-winners Of \$18,600 Since January 28 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price \$25,000 (Races Where Entered For \$20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). (NW1\$ X) **Claiming Price: \$25,000**

Distance: Six Furlongs On The All Weather Track **Current Track Record:** (Fatal Bullet - 1:08.03 - September 27, 2008)

Purse: \$102,000

Includes: \$54,000 KTDF - Kentucky TB Devt Fund

Available Money: \$102,000

Value of Race: \$102,000 1st \$59,660, 2nd \$19,594, 3rd \$9,797, 4th \$4,898, 5th \$2,939, 6th \$733, 7th \$733, 8th \$733, 9th \$732, 10th \$727, 11th \$727, 12th \$727

Weather: Clear, 63° **Track:** Fast

Off at: 8:57 **Start:** Good for all **Timing Method:** Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
20Dec25 ⁸ GP ⁴	4	Lost and Found (Machado, Luan)	124	L b	4	7	5 ^{1/2}	6 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{1 3/4}	1.92*	ins,gain 4p1/4,cleared
17Jan26 ⁷ TP ⁴	10	Social Belle (Rodriguez, Walter)	124	L	10	3	4 ¹	5 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	2 ¹	4.92	2p,blckd,steady btw1/4
17Jan26 ⁷ TP ³	8	Late to the Game (Cheminaud, Vincent)	124	L	8	6	6 ^{Head}	4 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1 1/2}	3 ²	4.67	3p,outkckd 3/16,ran on
3Jan26 ⁷ TP ²	2	Mom's Cheesecake (Machado, Dylan)	124	L b	2	10	12	11 ^{Head}	8 ^{2 1/2}	4 ^{3/4}	6.88	2p,6p upr,edged 4th
14Feb26 ⁷ TP ⁸	1	Cotillard (Meza, J.J.)	124	L f	1	8	10 ^{1/2}	12	5 ^{Head}	5 ^{1 1/2}	74.61	ins,3w btw1/16,bid 4th
6Nov25 ⁹ CD ⁴	6	Steampunk (Saez, Gabriel)	124	L b	6	12	8 ^{1 1/2}	7 ^{Head}	7 ^{Head}	6 ²	18.24	3-2p,5p3/16,outkck btw
14Sep25 ⁹ CD ⁷	11	Classic Appeal (Hernandez, Rafael)	124	L b	11	2	3 ¹	1 ^{1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	7 ^{2 3/4}	38.41	vied 3w,4-3p,led,wknd
31May25 ³ LRL ¹	3	Salty Seniorita (De La Cruz, Fernando)	124	L b	3	11	11 ^{1/2}	10 ^{Head}	9 ^{1/2}	8 ¹	8.96	chk erly,traffc 5p3/16
6Feb26 ⁴ TP ³	5	Sweet Bebsi (Forde, Xarel)	124	L f	5	9	9 ¹	9 ¹	10 ^{1/2}	9 ^{Neck}	58.86	ins,shft out upr,nobid
14Feb26 ⁷ TP ⁵	12	Elle's Dancer (Contreras, Luis)	124	L	12	4	7 ^{2 1/2}	8 ¹	11 ^{1 1/2}	10 ^{2 3/4}	21.28	5p, faded 6-7p3/16
2Jan26 ⁷ AQU ⁹	9	Hue (Carrasco, Victor)	124	L b	9	1	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	6 ^{Head}	11 ^{4 1/4}	7.39	vied 2wd btw, wknd ins
27Nov25 ⁶ FG ⁹	7	Hidden Quarry (Sheehy, Danny)	124	--	7	5	1 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	12	12	35.99	vied ins pair,wknd 1/4

Fractional Times: 22.30 46.15 58.42

Final Time: 1:11.11

Split Times: (23:85) (12:27) (12:69)

Run-Up: 50 feet

Winner: Lost and Found, Gray or Roan Filly, by [Liam's Map](#) out of Taparri, by Tapit. Foaled Feb 02, 2022 in Kentucky.



Winner's sire standing at Lane's End

Breeder: Woodford Thoroughbreds, LLC

Owner: Woodford Thoroughbreds LLC

Trainer: Walden, William

Claiming Prices: 1 - Cotillard: \$25,000; 6 - Steampunk: \$25,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Fancy Fascinator (Also-Eligible), J Z's Last Schance (Also-Eligible)

Total WPS Pool: \$150,874

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Lost and Found	5.84	3.66	2.86	\$2.00 Exacta	4-10	30.42	112,328
10	Social Belle		5.28	3.44	\$0.50 Trifecta	4-10-8	26.77	61,121
8	Late to the Game			3.48	\$1.00 Daily Double	10-4	32.56	21,884
					\$0.10 Superfecta	4-10-8-2	22.09	41,588
					\$0.50 Pick 3	10-10-4 (3 correct)	55.75	47,745
					\$0.50 Pick 4	8-4/10/14-10-4/13/14 (4 correct)	268.39	92,131
					\$0.50 Consolation Pick 3	10-4-4 (3 correct)	7.76	0

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
4	Lost and Found	7	5 ^{2 1/2}	6 ²	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{1 3/4}
10	Social Belle	3	4 ^{1 1/2}	5 ²	2 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{1 3/4}
8	Late to the Game	6	6 ³	4 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{2 3/4}
2	Mom's Cheesecake	10	12 ^{9 1/4}	11 ^{5 3/4}	8 ⁴	4 ^{4 3/4}
1	Cotillard	8	10 ^{8 1/4}	12 ⁶	5 ^{3 1/2}	5 ^{5 1/2}
6	Steampunk	12	8 ^{5 3/4}	7 ^{3 1/2}	7 ^{3 3/4}	6 ⁷
11	Classic Appeal	2	3 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	4 ³	7 ⁹
3	Salty Seniorita	11	11 ^{8 3/4}	10 ^{5 3/4}	9 ^{6 1/2}	8 ^{11 3/4}
5	Sweet Bebsi	9	9 ^{7 1/4}	9 ^{4 3/4}	10 ⁷	9 ^{12 3/4}
12	Elle's Dancer	4	7 ^{3 1/4}	8 ^{3 3/4}	11 ^{7 1/2}	10 ¹³
9	Hue	1	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	6 ^{3 3/4}	11 ^{15 3/4}
7	Hidden Quarry	5	1 ^{1/2}	3 ¹	12 ⁹	12 ²⁰

Trainers: 4 - Walden, William; 10 - Lobo, Paulo; 8 - Medina, Robert; 2 - Pierce, Lacy; 1 - Seglin, Luis; 6 - Danner, Kelsey; 11 - Romans, Dale; 3 - Maker, Michael; 5 - Walsh, Ryan; 12 - Brownfield III, Claude; 9 - De Paz, Horacio; 7 - West, Ethan

Owners: 4 - Woodford Thoroughbreds LLC; 10 - Hanna, Brian, Marwah, Dr. Onkar, Hooper, Paul J., Cieminis, Arvydas, Bowley, Joe, Ladd, Don and Reid, Richard; 8 - Medina, Robert and Athens Woods LLC; 2 - S. J. S. Stables; 1 - LS Racing Stable, LLC; 6 - Yates, Darrell and Yates, Wendell; 11 - Debra Barkley; 3 - Nice Guys Stables; 5 - Shagbark Farm LLC; 12 - Andy Kohler; 9 - NLG Racing Stable; 7 - Thorough Crowd;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

LOST AND FOUND pursued from midpack along the inside, shifted out around the turn, gained four to five wide to bid entering the lane, drove clear then held sway. SOCIAL BELLE stalked close up in the two path, was blocked behind rivals turning for home, steadied among foes at the quarter pole, recovered and rallied three wide and between foes into the final furlong, dueled for place with an outer rival thereafter and edged ahead. LATE TO THE GAME

transferred contact from an outer rival to an inner foe at the start, stalked from the three path, got outkicked by an outer rival while entering the lane in the four path, ran on to duel for place with an inner foe through the final furlong but got bested. MOM'S CHEESECAKE trailed in the two path, progressed while shifting out to the six path into upper stretch and ran on to edge fourth. COTILLARD saved ground near the rear, rallied shifting three wide and between horses in the final furlong offered late bid for fourth but needed more. STEAMPUNK bumped with an inner foe at the start, raced off of the pace in the three to two path, advanced in the five path entering the lane, vied for fourth into the final furlong but got outkicked between horses. CLASSIC APPEAL vied outside of a pair of rivals and in the four path into the turn, led turning for home, but got caught by an outer bidder while tucking to the three path entering the lane and weakened. SALTY SENORITA steadied slightly early on, raced well back in the four path, encountered traffic while entering the lane in the five path then failed to factor. SWEET BEBSI bumped with an outer foe at the start, lacked speed along the inside, shifted out in upper stretch and failed to factor. ELLE'S DANCER pursued from midpack in the five path into the turn, but faded while floating wider nearing the lane. HUE bumped an inner rival at the start, vied two wide and between horses, headed by her outer counterpart turning for home then weakened along the inside. HIDDEN QUARRY took contact from an outer rival at the start, vied inside of a pair of foes then weakened with a quarter mile to go.